Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Mt. SAC
Team Score (places):44

1 265
2 269
3 271
4 274
5 270
6 266
7 263
8 262
9 264
10 273
11 267
12 268
13 261
14 276
15 275
16 272

Manuel Fernandez
Kevin Herrera
Jonathan Mijares
Jesse Ramirez
Nicholas Medina
Ben Gonzales
Michael Dondalski
Cesar Bermudez
Christian Duran
Adam Preston
Christopher Guerra
Francisco Guerrero
Carlos Barrios
Frankie Valencia
Javier Ubaldo
Hector Peralta

Team - Hartnell
Team Score (places):64

1 201
2 220
3 216
4 212
5 206
6 209
7 210
8 219
9 214
10 204
11 213
12 218
13 205
14 198
15 211
16 208
17 202
18 215
19 222
20 221

Edgar Bonilla
Jorge Sanchez
Mario Perez
Oscar Mora
Jaime Garcia
Andrew Martinez
Angel Mejia
Johnathan Saldana
Eduardo Orozco
Zack Davis
Williams Ordaz
Jose Ruiz

Raul Figueroa
Christian Aldape
Nick Merillana
Marcos Lopez
Sergio Coronel
Ivan Pedraza
Josh Zavala
Freddy Torres

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Fresno Invitational

Final Team Results

Men

Mens Race

Overall
Place

3

4
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12

15
(16)
17)
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More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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6

13

21

23
(28)
(48)
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 21:26.4

17
29
44

(60)

(77)

21:08.7
21:09.1
21:31.8
21:39.2
21:43.3
21:44.4
21:46.6
21:50.5
22:00.3
22:04.6
22:07.0
22:15.1
22:15.9
22:45.8
23:01.9
23:10.9

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 21:35.7

20
41
64

(92)

(140)

21:05.5
21:12.6
21:39.7
21:55.3
22:05.6
22:09.3
22:45.0
22:50.1
22:55.1
22:59.2
23:01.5
23:10.5
23:27.7
23:48.3
23:53.1
24:15.4
24:29.3
25:32.9
25:43.6
26:25.2

21.08.7

42:17.8
1.03:49.7
1:25:28.9
1:47:12.2
2:08:56.7
2:30:43.4
2:52:33.9
3:14:34.2
3:36:38.8
3:58:45.9
4:21:01.0
4:43:17.0
5:06:02.8
5:29:04.8
5:52:15.7

21:05.5

42:18.2
1:03:57.9
1:25:53.2
1:47:58.8
2:10:08.1
2:32:53.2
2:55:43.3
3:18:38.5
3:41:37.8
4:04:39.4
4:27:50.0
4:51:17.7
5:15:06.0
5:38:59.2
6:03:14.6
6:27:44.0
6:53:16.9
7:19:00.5
7:45:25.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:00.3
0:23.0
0:30.4
0:34.6
0:35.7
0:37.9
0:41.8
0:51.5
0:55.8
0:58.3
1:06.3
1:07.2
1:37.0
1:53.1
2:02.1

0:00.0
0:07.0
0:34.1
0:49.7
1:00.0
1:03.7
1:39.5
1:44.5
1:49.6
1:53.7
1:56.0
2:05.0
2:22.1
2:42.7
2:47.5
3:09.8
3:23.7
4:27.3
4:38.0
5:19.7

09/11/2016 01:49:29



Fresno Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Men
Mens Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Glendale Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):64 Average Time: 21:36.2
1 184 Shane Thompson 2 2 21:06.8 21:06.8 0:00.0
2 173 Alejandro Ambrossio 7 9 21:18.1 42:24.9 0:11.3
3 175 Luis Celaya 11 20 21:37.9  1:04:.02.8 0:31.1
4 181 Raymond Lopez 14 34 21:41.8 1:25:44.7 0:35.0
5 186 Paulo Vazquez 30 64 22:16.3  1:48:01.0 1:09.5
6 182 Edwin Morales (40) (104) 22:28.6  2:10:29.7 1:21.8
7 179 Micheal Girard (52) (156) 23:02.4  2:33:32.2 1:55.6
8 177 Ahmad Elzaiat More Than 7 23:13.0 2:56:45.2 2:06.2
9 188 Justin Villagran More Than 7 23:13.6  3:19:58.9 2:06.8
10 178 Christopher Galvez More Than 7 23:52.8 3:43:51.8 2:46.0
11 180 Elias Hoxsie More Than 7 24:20.5 4:08:12.3 3:13.7
12 185 Danny Vazquez More Than 7 24:27.7  4:32:40.1 3:20.9
13 187 Alberto Vazquez More Than 7 25:08.3  4:57:48.4 4:01.5
14 176 Alon Dasa More Than 7 28:11.0 5:25:59.5 7:04.2
15 172 Mauricio Abrego More Than 7 52:43.8  6:18:43.3 31:37.0
16 189 Wembley Virgen More Than 7 52:45.4  7:11:28.8 31:38.6
17 174  Chris Casarrubia More Than 7 1:05:28.3  8:16:57.1 44:21.5
Team - American River Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):94 Average Time: 21:47.2
1 14 Hassen (ozzie) Hassen 5 5 21:12.1 21:12.1 0:00.0
2 27 Conor Wells 9 14 21:26.0 42:38.2 0:13.9
3 30 Christian Woolfolk 20 34 21:51.7 1:04:29.9 0:39.5
4 26 Ross Walker 26 60 22:06.6  1:26:36.6 0:54.4
5 8 Casey Aguirre 34 94 22:19.4  1:48:56.1 1:07.2
6 23 Joe Shanahan (39) (133) 22:28.1  2:11:24.2 1:16.0
7 16 Dejon Jospeh (44) a77) 22:32.7  2:33:57.0 1:20.6
8 11 Dalton Douglas-Hiley More Than 7 22:36.3 2:56:33.4 1:24.1
9 18 Mike Lackner More Than 7 23:11.3  3:19:44.8 1:59.2
10 17 John Kretschmann More Than 7 23:16.3  3:43:01.1 2:04.1
11 12 Nick Fowler More Than 7 23:25.9 4:06:27.1 2:13.7
12 9 Daniel Ambriz More Than 7 23:36.9  4:30:04.0 2:24.7
13 28 James Wilde More Than 7 23:44.7  4:53:48.7 2:32.5
14 24 Logan Taggart More Than 7 23:525 5:17:41.3 2:40.3
15 21 Matt Sangria More Than 7 23:56.3 5:41:37.7 2:44.2
16 15 Brent Hunter More Than 7 26:55.0 6:08:32.7 5:42.8
Team - Orange Coast Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):137 Average Time: 22:04.3

Results By Talley Timing Inc 2 09/11/2016 01:49:30



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Orange Coast
Team Score (places):137

286
285
290
288
291
284
287
292
289
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Danny Dominguez
Peter Costanzo
Galyn Nash
Hector Leon
Oscar Salas
Shawn Contreras
Dominic Gonzales
Ken Nakama
Colin Takushi

Team - Cerritos
Team Score (places):159

100
104
105
110
101
102
111

98

99
108
107
109
106

© 00 ~NO Ul WN P
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Faustino Diaz
Cristhian Maclas
Carlos Mendoza
Abraxaz Sanchez
Jhamani Long
Anthony Lopez
Keith Turner
Erick Ayala

Ricardo Cano Sanchez

Mario Pulido
Leonel Ponton
Jerson Ramirez
James Penn

Team - Cuesta
Team Score (places):214

125
127
121
124
123
122
128
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Sean McDermott
Trevor Stangle
Cam Goldstone
Aramis Knox
Kobi Kelly

Cody Griffith
Angel Virgen

Team - Sequoias
Team Score (places):254

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Fresno Invitational

Final Team Results

Men

Mens Race

Overall
Place

8
18
33
35
43
(58)
(80)
More Than 7
More Than 7

19

24

29

36

51
(59)
(72)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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25
41
45
50
53
(66)
(111)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 22:04.3

26
59
94

137

(195)

(275)

21:20.1
21:48.3
22:19.4
22:21.0
22:32.5
23:26.4
24:04.7
25:08.4
27:04.6

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 22:18.0

19
43
72
108
159
(218)

(290)

21:49.1
22:05.6
22:11.3
22:21.8
23:02.1
23:28.9
23:51.5
24:20.6
24:21.2
24:48.2
25:25.0
25:27.1
25:28.5

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 22:40.1

25
66
111
161
214
(280)
(391)

22:06.3
22:29.4
22:34.2
23:01.3
23:09.0
23:44.6
27:17.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 23:04.6

21:20.1

43:08.4
1.05:27.9
1:27:49.0
1:50:21.5
2:13:48.0
2:37:52.8
3:03:01.2
3:30:05.8

21:49.1

43:54.7
1:06:06.0
1:28:27.9
1:51:30.0
2:14:58.9
2:38:50.5
3:03:11.2
3:27:32.4
3:52:20.6
4:17:45.7
4:43:12.8
5:08:41.3

22:06.3

44:35.8
1:07:10.1
1:.30:11.4
1:53:20.5
2:17:05.1
2:44:22.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:28.1
0:59.3
1:00.9
1:12.3
2:06.3
2:44.6
3:48.2
5:44.4

0:00.0
0:16.5
0:22.1
0:32.6
1:13.0
1:39.7
2:02.4
2:31.5
2:32.0
2:59.1
3:35.8
3:37.9
3:39.4

0:00.0
0:23.1
0:27.9
0:55.0
1:02.6
1:38.2
5:11.3

09/11/2016 01:49:30



Race Date Fresno Invitational

September 10, 2016 Final Team Results

Men
Mens Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Sequoias Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):254 Average Time: 23:04.6
1 364 Adam Gonzalez 22 22 22:03.7 22:03.7 0:00.0
2 370 Rogaciano Ortiz 47 69 22:44.6 44:48.3 0:40.8
3 368 Arturo Ochoa 55 124 23:15.0 1:08:03.4 1:11.3
4 360 Gary Austin 61 185 23:30.6 1:31:34.1 1:26.9
5 371 Manuel Rojas 69 254 23:49.2 1.55:23.3 1:45.5
6 362 Tyler Dalton (71) (325) 23:50.8  2:19:14.2 1:47.0
7 365 Luis Gonzalez (75) (400) 23:52.1  2:43:06.3 1:48.3
8 374 Matt Vllarreal More Than 7 23:56.1  3:07:02.5 1:52.4
9 372 Adrian Solis More Than 7 24:07.2  3:31:09.7 2:03.5
10 373 Derrick Unger More Than 7 24:34.9  3:55:44.7 2:31.2
11 366 Isaac Leal More Than 7 24:48.4  4:20:33.1 2:44.6
12 369 Oscar Ochoa More Than 7 25:34.3  4:46:07.5 3:30.6
13 361 Saben Butts More Than 7 26:38.7 5:12:46.2 4:34.9
14 363 Miguel Flores More Than 7 27:24.7 5:40:11.0 5:21.0
Team - De Anza Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):273 Average Time: 23:03.9
1 145 Juan Pablo Magana 27 27 22:07.3 22:07.3 0:00.0
2 140 Senai Gebrehiwet 42 69 22:30.5 44:37.8 0:23.2
3 137 Ralph Balaoing 46 115 22:39.9 1.07:17.7 0:32.6
4 147 Ahmed Omer 77 192 23:56.8 1:31:14.5 1:49.5
5 141 Ivan Godinez 81 273 24:05.1 1.55:19.7 1.57.8
6 143 Jose Hernandez Roman (85) (358) 24:23.2  2:19:42.9 2:15.9
7 146 Osvaldo Miranda (94) (452) 25:04.5 2:44:47.4 2:57.2
8 139 Ali Charif More Than 7 25:42.3  3:10:29.7 3:34.9
9 142 Chance Hall More Than 7 25:53.1  3:36:22.9 3:45.8
10 144 Kevin Khong More Than 7 26:39.3  4:03:02.3 4:32.0
Team - Canyons Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):288 Average Time: 23:16.6
1 77 Jake Higdon 37 37 22:23.9 22:23.9 0:00.0
2 80 Garrett Noltemeyer 38 75 22:27.1 44:51.0 0:03.2
3 76 Sean Grey-Tunkl 64 139 23:40.9 1:08:32.0 1:17.0
4 83 Cody Roelofson 67 206 23:45.7 1.32:17.7 1.21.8
5 84 Joshua Tan 82 288 24:05.6 1:56:23.4 1:41.7
6 74 Jose Damian (89) (377) 24:41.7  2:21:05.2 2:17.8
7 75 Matthew De Jesus (95) (472) 25:16.8  2:46:22.0 2:52.9
Results By Talley Timing Inc 4 09/11/2016 01:49:30



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Fresno
Team Score (places):305

159
157
158
155
156
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Omar Tapia
Isaac Oceguera
Ryan Ruch

Ivan Cisneros
Ricky Giordano

Team - Modesto
Team Score (places):305

228
225
223
230
231
226
224
227
233
229
232
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Alexies Reynoso
Isaac Gonzalez
Alec Araquel
Adan Chavez
Emmanuel Chavez
Ruben Paredes
Brendon Curtright
Nickolas Rahawi
Elijah Levy
Nikolai Rodriguez
Tristan Cherry

Team - Bakersfield
Team Score (places):372

1 47
2 56
3 50
4 49
5 57
6 58
7 46
8 51
9 61
10 62
11 59
12 52
13 45
14 48
15 54

Patrick Alvardo
Joel Lopez
Benedict Carlson
Kenneth Becas
Juan Medina
Jonathan Oropeza
Jose Alvarado
Ryan Carmody
Alberto Perez
Nestor Vasquez
Cristian Orozco
Michael Gallegos
Johnny Aguilera
Carlos Angel
Braulio Gonzalez

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Fresno Invitational

Final Team Results

Men

Mens Race

Overall
Place

31
49
57
65
103

32

56

60

73

84
(86)
(92)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

54

74

78

79

87
(90)
(93)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 23:41.4

31
80
137
202
305

22:18.0
22:51.0
23:17.4
23:42.9
26:17.5

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 23:26.7

32
88
148
221
305
(391)
(483)

22:18.1
23:16.0
23:29.2
23:51.7
24:18.3
24:33.1
24:58.9
25:01.1
26:17.9
27:03.1
28:10.6

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 23:56.2

54
128
206
285
372

(462)
(555)

23:13.2
23:51.9
23:57.2
23:58.3
24:40.4
24:48.3
25:02.4
25:05.6
25:31.5
26:37.8
27:06.4
28:26.1
29:18.5
32:39.1
32:58.8

22:18.0 0:00.0
45:09.0 0:33.0
1.08:26.5 0:59.4
1:32:09.4 1:24.9
1:58:27.0 3:59.5

22:18.1 0:00.0

45:34.2 0:57.8
1:09:03.5 1:11.1
1:32:55.2 1:33.5
1:57:13.6 2:00.1
2:21:46.7 2:14.9
2:46:45.7 2:40.7
3:11:46.9 2:43.0
3:38:04.9 3:59.8
4:05:08.0 4:44.9
4:33:18.6 5:52.4

23:13.2 0:00.0

47:05.2 0:38.7
1:11.02.4 0:44.0
1:35:00.7 0:45.0
1:59:41.2 1:27.2
2:24:29.6 1:.35.1
2:49:32.0 1:49.2
3:14:37.7 1:52.4
3:40:09.3 2:18.3
4:06:47.2 3:24.6
4:33:53.6 3:53.2
5:02:19.7 5:12.8
5:31:38.3 6:05.2
6:04:17.4 9:25.8
6:37:16.2 9:45.6

09/11/2016 01:49:31



Fresno Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Men
Mens Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Siskiyous Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):416 Average Time: 24:41.8
1 387 Ooh-Shook McDarment 63 63 23:39.7 23:39.7 0:00.0
2 389 Timothy Rose 68 131 23:48.8 47:28.6 0:09.0
3 383 Miguel Diaz De Leon 88 219 24:41.0  1:12:09.7 1:01.2
4 385 Sean Haehnichen 98 317 25:27.4 1:37:37.1 1:47.6
5 386 Colton Kelley-Brady 99 416 25:52.2 2:03:29.3 2:12.4
6 390 Jorge Silva (109) (525) 26:47.7  2:30:17.0 3:07.9
7 391 Brien Tillett (110) (635) 27:10.8  2:57:27.9 3:31.0
8 382 Kendrick Aragon More Than 7 29:01.8 3:26:29.7 5:22.0
9 384 Andrew Frost More Than 7 30:48.0 3:57:17.8 7:08.2
10 388 Justin Neese More Than 7 34:28.6 4:31:46.4 10:48.8
11 392 Cameron Williams More Than 7 35:11.7 5:06:58.2 11:31.9
Team - San Joaquin Delta Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):459 Average Time: 25:19.6
1 317 Adam Brooks 70 70 23:49.7 23:49.7 0:00.0
2 315 Rudy Bambico 83 153 24:15.2 48:05.0 0:25.5
3 331 Eric Wei 100 253 25:54.6 1:13:59.6 2:04.8
4 320 Carlos Gonzalez 102 355 26:15.2 1:40:14.8 2:25.4
5 325 Joseph Ormonde 104 459 26:23.5 2:06:38.4 2:33.7
6 327 Shan Rafique (106) (565) 26:33.6  2:33:12.0 2:43.8
7 329 Terrance Smith (107) (672) 26:35.7 2:59:47.7 2:45.9
8 316 Ismael Barrios More Than 7 28:04.6 3:27:52.4 4:14.8
9 324 Antonio Munoz More Than 7 31:28.4 3:59:20.8 7:38.6
10 318 Sunpreet Cheema More Than 7 31:42.2 4:31:03.1 7:52.4
Team - Monterey Peninsula Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):501 Average Time: 26:19.3
1 241 Marc Behiel 62 62 23:31.6 23:31.6 0:00.0
2 240 Nicholas Armas 96 158 25:22.0 48:53.7 1:50.3
3 239 Cristian Aparicio 113 271 27:21.0 1:16:14.7 3:49.4
4 244 Julio Ramirez 114 385 27:22.6 1:43:37.4 3:50.9
5 243 Alexis Gutierrez 116 501 27:59.2 2:11:36.7 4:27.6
6 242 Luis Camacho (117) (618) 28:10.5 2:39:47.2 4:38.9
Team - San Mateo Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):519 Average Time: 27:14.9
1 346 Garek Lee 76 76 23:54.5 23:54.5 0:00.0
2 345 Marcel Larrarte 97 173 25:26.3 49:20.8 1:31.8

Results By Talley Timing Inc 6 09/11/2016 01:49:31



Fresno Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Men
Mens Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - San Mateo Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):519 Average Time: 27:14.9
3 344 Aram Gasparian 112 285 27:185 1:16:39.4 3:24.0
4 347 David Martinez 115 400 27:53.1 1:44:32.5 3:58.6
5 343 Douglas Bernal 119 519 31:42.0 2:16:14.6 7:47.5
Team - West Hills Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):523 Average Time: 27:00.7
1 402 Pablo Santos 91 91 24:53.8 24:53.8 0:00.0
2 401 Jorge Rodriguez 101 192 26:10.6 51.04.4 1:16.8
3 403 Emilio Trinidad 105 297 26:32.0 1:17:36.4 1:38.2
4 400 Patrick Perez 108 405 26:42.6  1:44:19.0 1:48.8
5 398 Marco Barriga 118 523 30:44.9 2:15:03.9 5:51.1
Team - San Jose Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 333 Scott Beasley Less Than 5 25:37.3 25:37.3 0:00.0
2 334 Antonio Cervantes Less Than 5 26:43.3 52:20.6 1:05.9

Results By Talley Timing Inc 7 09/11/2016 01:49:31



